
User Types 

Full access user

Sales user

Warehouse user

Projects user

Field service manager user

Finance user

External accountant user

Executive user

Field Service technician user

Field Service technician user

Field Service technician user

Field Service technician user

Employee user bundle

Manufacturing users

Velixo Reporting (single user)

Velixo Reporting (5 users)

Velixo Reporting (unlimited users)

Quality Management  
for Distribution

Quality Management  
for Manufacturing

Quality Management for  
QA Inspections & Checklists

Quality Management for  
NC and CAPA

Notes 

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4,5

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4,7

1,2,3,4,6

1,2,3,4,6

1,2,3,4,6

8 

8 

8,9 

8,9 

Qty 

1 - 24

25 - 49

50 - 99

100+

300

Standard  
Edition

$131

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$63

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$131

N/A

$264

$326

$620

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Plus 
Edition

$188

$86

$131

$131

$131

N/A

N/A

$86

$41

$39

$36

$34

$188

N/A

$264

$326

$620

$110 

N/A 

$60 

$60 

Enterprise 
Edition

$237

$113

$188

$188

$188

$188

$188

$113

$46

$43

$39

$36

$237

N/A

$264

$326

$620

$110 

N/A 

$60 

$60 

Manufacturing 
Edition

$258

$113

$188

$188

$188

$188

$188

$113

$46

$43

$39

$36

$258

$233

$264

$326

$620

N/A 

$125 

$60 

$60 

Construction  
Edition

$258

$113

$188

$188

$188

$188

$188

$113

$46

$43

$39

$36

$258

$233

$264

$326

$620

N/A 

$125 

$60 

$60 

Valid as of 1 January 2024

This price list is relevant to all releases from the 2020.8 release onward. 

SMS Messaging is available from the 2021.1.

All amounts are monthly (unless otherwise stated) in Australian dollars excluding tax. 

All prices are subject to change.

Note�
�� All users are a Named- an individual who is authorised to access the software.�
�� Individuals may not share a username to log in to MYOB Acumatica�
�� A named user has access to all company files under their user type�
�� Each MYOB Acumatica installation must have a minimum of 1 FULL USER�
�� Each MYOB Acumatica installation includes one External Accountant User�
�� Each MYOB Acumatica installation includes one Velixo Reporting Lite User�
�� Manufacturing Users no longer require any additional MYOB Acumatica user types�
�� A Quality Management User must hold either a Warehouse User, Full User OR Manufacturing User.�
�� Optional modules only available in combination with Quality Management for Distribution or Quality Management for Manufacturing. 
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Description

Up to 20 employees

Up to 30 employees

Up to 40 employees

Up to 50 employees

Up to 60 employees

Up to 70 employees

Up to 80 employees

Up to 90 employees

Up to 100 employees

Up to 120 employees

Up to 140 employees

Up to 160 employees

Up to 180 employees

Up to 200 employees

Up to 220 employees

Up to 240 employees

Up to 260 employees

Up to 280 employees

Up to 300 employees

Up to 320 employees

Up to 340 employees

Up to 360 employees

Up to 380 employees

Up to 400 employees

Up to 420 employees

Up to 440 employees

Up to 460 employees

Up to 480 employees

Notes

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

Monthly

$75

$113

$150

$188

$223

$258

$293

$328

$363

$433

$498

$563

$628

$693

$758

$818

$878

$938

$998

$1,058

$1,118

$1,178

$1,238

$1,293

$1,348

$1,403

$1,458

$1,513

2
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Description

Up to 500 employees

Up to 550 employees

Up to 600 employees

Up to 650 employees

Up to 700 employees

Up to 750 employees

Up to 800 employees

Up to 850 employees

Up to 900 employees

Up to 950 employees

Up to 1000 employees

1000 employees plus

Notes

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

Monthly

$1,568

$1,705

$1,843

$1,968

$2,093

$2,218

$2,343

$2,468

$2,593

$2,718

$2,843

POA

Payroll Flex Pricing

Flex Pricing - per employee

Notes

4

Qty

each

Per Employee

$3.75

Payroll User Type

Payroll Administrator User

Notes Qty Monthly

$52

Payroll API User Type

Payroll Full Access API

Notes

6

Qty Monthly

$75

Payroll employee bands - continued

Note�
�� Each Payroll installation must have at least one Payroll Administrator Entitlement. The Full Access User and FinanceUser contain a Payroll Administrator User 

entitlement. Otherwise the Entitlement is available via the Payroll Administrator User�
�� Payroll licensing is calculated on the upper limit of the selected band. The Payroll employee band is selected on the total number of unique employees being paid per 

month across all companies and pay frequencies�
�� Payroll can only be purchased in whole bands as outlined in the table above�
�� Payroll flex pricing is charged for each employee that exceeds the allowable limit. This fee is charged retrospectively per billing period�
�� MYOB Acumatica company entitlement limits apply�
�� Payroll full APl functionality is not required if the Full Access APl is purchased.
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Description

Up to 20 employees

Up to 30 employees

Up to 40 employees

Up to 50 employees

Up to 60 employees

Up to 70 employees

Up to 80 employees

Up to 90 employees

Up to 100 employees

Up to 120 employees

Up to 140 employees

Up to 160 employees

Up to 180 employees

Up to 200 employees

Up to 220 employees

Up to 240 employees

Up to 260 employees

Up to 280 employees

Up to 300 employees

Up to 320 employees

Up to 340 employees

Up to 360 employees

Up to 380 employees

Up to 400 employees

Up to 420 employees

Up to 440 employees

Up to 460 employees

Up to 480 employees

Up to 500 employees

Up to 550 employees

Notes

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

Monthly

$120

$180

$240

$300

$360

$420

$480

$540

$600

$720

$840

$960

$1,080

$1,200

$1,320

$1,440

$1,560

$1,680

$1,800

$1,920

$2,040

$2,160

$2,280

$2,400

$2,520

$2,640

$2,760

$2,880

$3,000

$3,300

Workforce Management employee bands
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Workforce Management employee bands - continued

Description

Flex Pricing - per employee

Notes

5

Qty

each

Per Employee

$6.00

Note�
�� Each Workforce Management installation must have Payroll installed.�
�� The Workforce Management employee band is calculated on the upper limit of the selected band.�
�� Workforce Management can only be purchased in whole bands as outlined in the table above.�
�� Active Users: Means each employee without a termination date recorded against them that you have authorised to use and access Workforce Management, 

regardless of whether that employee has actively accessed or used Workforce Management.�
�� Workforce Management Flex Pricing is charged for each active user that exceeds the allowable limit. This is charged retrospectively per billing period.


Description

Up to 600 employees

Up to 650 employees

Up to 700 employees

Up to 750 employees

Up to 800 employees

Up to 850 employees

Up to 900 employees

Up to 950 employees

Up to 1000 employees

1000 employees plus

Notes

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

1,2,3,4

Monthly

$3,600

$3,900

$4,200

$4,500

$4,800

$5,100

$5,400

$5,700

$6,000

POA
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API Users 

Limited API

Full access API

Notes 

1,2,3,4

4

Qty 

1

1

Standard  
Edition

N/A

$131

Plus 
Edition

N/A

$188

Enterprise 
Edition

N/A

$237

Manufacturing 
Edition

N/A

$258

Construction  
Edition

N/A

$258

Note�
�� Each MYOB Acumatica installation includes 1 limited API User.�
�� Limited API Users are restricted to 1,500 calls per day. There will be no enforced limitation on this restriction, however, sites that exceed the restriction for two months based on their billing date will be 

billed for, and moved onto, a Full Access APl User in the following month. A site is not entitled to purchase additional Limited APl Users.�
�� Limited APl users are restricted to one concurrent login.�
�� APl usage is subject to a reasonable use policy.


Integration Connectors 

Shopify Connector

BigCommerce Connector

Notes 

1

1

Qty 

1

1

Standard  
Edition

N/A

N/A

Plus 
Edition

$263

$263

Enterprise 
Edition

$289

$289

Manufacturing 
Edition

$263

$263

Construction  
Edition

$263

$263

Note�

�� Only a single connector is required per installation as the connector can be used across multiple tenants.
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General Notes
� The initial subscription is a minimum of 15 months and monthly thereafter.�
� The MYOB Acumatica demonstration database is for presentation only and should not be used for any part of the implementation.�
� Accounts may be upgraded to higher editions, but downgrades are not possible within the same account.�
� MYOB will support an ongoing discount of 10% for registered not-for-profit organisations. This discount is standalone and cannot be used in conjunction with any other discount.


Additional services

Description 

On-demand sandbox

Notes 

1,2,3,4,5,6

Qty  Standard  
Edition

$282

Plus 
Edition

$282

Enterprise 
Edition

$282

Manufacturing 
Edition

$282

Construction  
Edition

$282

Note�
�� Sandbox entitlements mirror those of the corresponding production account (users and resources). Exceeding resource (storage space, campaign emails, companies and customer portal accesses) 

entitlements at any time in a month will automatically incur over-usage charges.�
�� Sandboxes are available for testing and training and are not permitted for the purposes of trading. Certain functions, such as but not limited to emailing, are disabled in sandbox systems.�
�� At their own discretion, MYOB may provide sandboxes at no charge for support or EAP purposes. These sandboxes are to be used for their intended purposes only and will be removed by MYOB at the 

conclusion of that intended purpose.�
�� Sandboxes have less system resources than production accounts and as such may not perform in the same manner and do not include any service level commitments.�
�� Subscription charges for sandbox environments are not discountable.�
�� The minimum period for an on-demand sandbox is 1 month.


Description 

Included storage space

Additional storage space

Included campaign emails

Additional campaign emails - 
Adds to the monthly totals

Included tenants

Additional tenant

Included customer portal access

Additional customer portal access

SMS messaging

Notes 

1,6,7

2,3,6,7

4,6,7

4

5,6,7

8,9

Qty 

Per 10GB

1,000 

100

500

Standard  
Edition

20GB

$21

N/A

N/A 

5

$0

500

$56

N/A

Plus 
Edition

50GB

$21

10,000

$11 

5

$0

1,000

$56

$62

Enterprise 
Edition

100GB

$21

20,000

$11 

5

$0

2,000

$56

$62

Manufacturing 
Edition

100GB

$21

20,000

$11 

5

$0

2,000

$56

$62

Construction  
Edition

100GB

$21

20,000

$11 

5

$0

2,000

$56

$62

Note�
�� Storage space consumption is calculated as the total volume of all data including database, documents, attachments and database snapshots for the service.�
�� Campaign emails are those sent via the mass email functions of marketing campaigns in MYOB Acumatica.�
�� Campaign emails must be used in the subscription month purchased. Any unused emails are not rolled over.�
�� A restriction of 5 tenants will currently remain, however, additional tenants can be requested at no additional charge through the existing order process. The limit of 5 tenants will be removed in a future 

release which will be detailed in release notes.�
�� Customer portal access totals are cumulative across active companies in an MYOB Acumatica service.�
�� Exceeding resource (storage space, campaign emails, companies and customer portal accesses) entitlements at any time in a month will automatically incur a charge. For the purposes of calculating 

charges, consumption is rounded up to the nearest chargeable level (e.g., If a service uses 25.2 GB of data but is only entitled to 20 GB of storage, then a charge of
$21.00 will be levied - equivalent to an 
additional 10 GB of storage @$21/10 GB).�

�� Subscription charges for resources are not discountable and do not qualify for Partner Margins.�
�� SMS Messaging must be used in the subscription month purchased. Any unused messaging is not rolled over. SMS Messaging is only available from release 2021.1.�
�� Exceeding SMS Messaging monthly subscription will be charged at the following rates (0.11 AU * exceeded qty and 0.12
NZ * exceeded qty)


Resource inclusions and additional capacity pricing
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