

Valid as of 1 January 2024

This price list is relevant to all releases from the 2020.8 release onward.

SMS Messaging is available from the 2021.1.

All amounts are monthly (unless otherwise stated) in Australian dollars excluding tax.

All prices are subject to change.

User Types	Notes	Qty	Standard Edition	Plus Edition	Enterprise Edition	Manufacturing Edition	Construction Edition
Full access user	1,2,3,4		\$131	\$188	\$237	\$258	\$258
Sales user	1,2,3,4		N/A	\$86	\$113	\$113	\$113
Warehouse user	1,2,3,4		N/A	\$131	\$188	\$188	\$188
Projects user	1,2,3,4		N/A	\$131	\$188	\$188	\$188
Field service manager user	1,2,3,4		N/A	\$131	\$188	\$188	\$188
Finance user	1,2,3,4		N/A	N/A	\$188	\$188	\$188
External accountant user	1,2,3,4,5		N/A	N/A	\$188	\$188	\$188
Executive user	1,2,3,4		\$63	\$86	\$113	\$113	\$113
Field Service technician user		1 - 24	N/A	\$41	\$46	\$46	\$46
Field Service technician user		25 - 49	N/A	\$39	\$43	\$43	\$43
Field Service technician user		50 - 99	N/A	\$36	\$39	\$39	\$39
Field Service technician user		100+	N/A	\$34	\$36	\$36	\$36
Employee user bundle		300	\$131	\$188	\$237	\$258	\$258
Manufacturing users	1,2,3,4,7		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$233	\$233
Velixo Reporting (single user)	1,2,3,4,6		\$264	\$264	\$264	\$264	\$264
Velixo Reporting (5 users)	1,2,3,4,6		\$326	\$326	\$326	\$326	\$326
Velixo Reporting (unlimited users)	1,2,3,4,6		\$620	\$620	\$620	\$620	\$620
Quality Management for Distribution	8		N/A	\$110	\$110	N/A	N/A
Quality Management for Manufacturing	8		N/A	N/A	N/A	\$125	\$125
Quality Management for QA Inspections & Checklists	8,9		N/A	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60
Quality Management for NC and CAPA	8,9		N/A	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60

Notes

- 1. All users are a Named- an individual who is authorised to access the software.
- 2. Individuals may not share a username to log in to MYOB Acumatica.
- 3. A named user has access to all company files under their user type.
- 4. Each MYOB Acumatica installation must have a minimum of 1 FULL USER.
- 5. Each MYOB Acumatica installation includes one External Accountant User.
- 6. Each MYOB Acumatica installation includes one Velixo Reporting Lite User.
- 7. Manufacturing Users no longer require any additional MYOB Acumatica user types.
- 8. A Quality Management User must hold either a Warehouse User, Full User OR Manufacturing User. 9. Optional modules only available in combination with Quality Management for Distribution or Quality Management for Manufacturing.



Payroll employee bands

Description	Notes	Monthly
Up to 20 employees	1,2,3,4	\$75
Up to 30 employees	1,2,3,4	\$113
Up to 40 employees	1,2,3,4	\$150
Up to 50 employees	1,2,3,4	\$188
Up to 60 employees	1,2,3,4	\$223
Up to 70 employees	1,2,3,4	\$258
Up to 80 employees	1,2,3,4	\$293
Up to 90 employees	1,2,3,4	\$328
Up to 100 employees	1,2,3,4	\$363
Up to 120 employees	1,2,3,4	\$433
Up to 140 employees	1,2,3,4	\$498
Up to 160 employees	1,2,3,4	\$563
Up to 180 employees	1,2,3,4	\$628
Up to 200 employees	1,2,3,4	\$693
Up to 220 employees	1,2,3,4	\$758
Up to 240 employees	1,2,3,4	\$818
Up to 260 employees	1,2,3,4	\$878
Up to 280 employees	1,2,3,4	\$938
Up to 300 employees	1,2,3,4	\$998
Up to 320 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,058
Up to 340 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,118
Up to 360 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,178
Up to 380 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,238
Up to 400 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,293
Up to 420 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,348
Up to 440 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,403
Up to 460 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,458
Up to 480 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,513



Payroll employee bands - continued

Description	Notes	Monthly
Up to 500 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,568
Up to 550 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,705
Up to 600 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,843
Up to 650 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,968
Up to 700 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,093
Up to 750 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,218
Up to 800 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,343
Up to 850 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,468
Up to 900 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,593
Up to 950 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,718
Up to 1000 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,843
1000 employees plus	1,2,3,4	POA

Payroll Flex Pricing	Notes	Qty	Per Employee
Flex Pricing - per employee	4	each	\$3.75

Payroll User Type	Notes	Qty	Monthly
Payroll Administrator User			\$52

Payroll API User Type	Notes	Qty	Monthly
Payroll Full Access API	6		\$75

Notes

- 1. Each Payroll installation must have at least one Payroll Administrator Entitlement. The Full Access User and FinanceUser contain a Payroll Administrator User entitlement. Otherwise the Entitlement is available via the Payroll Administrator User.
- 2. Payroll licensing is calculated on the upper limit of the selected band. The Payroll employee band is selected on the total number of unique employees being paid per month across all companies and pay frequencies.
- 3. Payroll can only be purchased in whole bands as outlined in the table above.
- 4. Payroll flex pricing is charged for each employee that exceeds the allowable limit. This fee is charged retrospectively per billing period.
- 5. MYOB Acumatica company entitlement limits apply.
- 6. Payroll full API functionality is not required if the Full Access API is purchased.



Workforce Management employee bands

Description	Notes	Monthly
Up to 20 employees	1,2,3,4	\$120
Up to 30 employees	1,2,3,4	\$180
Up to 40 employees	1,2,3,4	\$240
Up to 50 employees	1,2,3,4	\$300
Up to 60 employees	1,2,3,4	\$360
Up to 70 employees	1,2,3,4	\$420
Up to 80 employees	1,2,3,4	\$480
Up to 90 employees	1,2,3,4	\$540
Up to 100 employees	1,2,3,4	\$600
Up to 120 employees	1,2,3,4	\$720
Up to 140 employees	1,2,3,4	\$840
Up to 160 employees	1,2,3,4	\$960
Up to 180 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,080
Up to 200 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,200
Up to 220 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,320
Up to 240 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,440
Up to 260 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,560
Up to 280 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,680
Up to 300 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,800
Up to 320 employees	1,2,3,4	\$1,920
Up to 340 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,040
Up to 360 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,160
Up to 380 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,280
Up to 400 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,400
Up to 420 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,520
Up to 440 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,640
Up to 460 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,760
Up to 480 employees	1,2,3,4	\$2,880
Up to 500 employees	1,2,3,4	\$3,000
Up to 550 employees	1,2,3,4	\$3,300



Workforce Management employee bands - continued

Description	Notes	Monthly
Up to 600 employees	1,2,3,4	\$3,600
Up to 650 employees	1,2,3,4	\$3,900
Up to 700 employees	1,2,3,4	\$4,200
Up to 750 employees	1,2,3,4	\$4,500
Up to 800 employees	1,2,3,4	\$4,800
Up to 850 employees	1,2,3,4	\$5,100
Up to 900 employees	1,2,3,4	\$5,400
Up to 950 employees	1,2,3,4	\$5,700
Up to 1000 employees	1,2,3,4	\$6,000
1000 employees plus	1,2,3,4	POA

Description	Notes	Qty	Per Employee
Flex Pricing - per employee	5	each	\$6.00

Notes

- 1. Each Workforce Management installation must have Payroll installed.
- 2. The Workforce Management employee band is calculated on the upper limit of the selected band.
- 3. Workforce Management can only be purchased in whole bands as outlined in the table above.
- 4. Active Users: Means each employee without a termination date recorded against them that you have authorised to use and access Workforce Management, regardless of whether that employee has actively accessed or used Workforce Management.
- 5. Workforce Management Flex Pricing is charged for each active user that exceeds the allowable limit. This is charged retrospectively per billing period.



Integration Connectors	Notes	Qty	Standard Edition	Plus Edition	Enterprise Edition	Manufacturing Edition	Construction Edition
Shopify Connector	1	1	N/A	\$263	\$289	\$263	\$263
BigCommerce Connector	1	1	N/A	\$263	\$289	\$263	\$263

Notes

1. Only a single connector is required per installation as the connector can be used across multiple tenants.

API Users	Notes	Qty	Standard Edition	Plus Edition	Enterprise Edition	Manufacturing Edition	Construction Edition
Limited API	1,2,3,4	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Full access API	4	1	\$131	\$188	\$237	\$258	\$258

Notes

- 1. Each MYOB Acumatica installation includes 1 limited API User.
- 2. Limited API Users are restricted to 1,500 calls per day. There will be no enforced limitation on this restriction, however, sites that exceed the restriction for two months based on their billing date will be billed for, and moved onto, a Full Access API User in the following month. A site is not entitled to purchase additional Limited API Users.
- 3. Limited API users are restricted to one concurrent login.
- 4. API usage is subject to a reasonable use policy.



Resource inclusions and additional capacity pricing

Description	Notes	Qty	Standard Edition	Plus Edition	Enterprise Edition	Manufacturing Edition	Construction Edition
Included storage space	1,6,7		20GB	50GB	100GB	100GB	100GB
Additional storage space		Per 10GB	\$21	\$21	\$21	\$21	\$21
Included campaign emails	2,3,6,7		N/A	10,000	20,000	20,000	20,000
Additional campaign emails - Adds to the monthly totals		1,000	N/A	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$11
Included tenants	4,6,7		5	5	5	5	5
Additional tenant	4		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Included customer portal access	5,6,7		500	1,000	2,000	2,000	2,000
Additional customer portal access		100	\$56	\$56	\$56	\$56	\$56
SMS messaging	8,9	500	N/A	\$62	\$62	\$62	\$62

Notes

- 1. Storage space consumption is calculated as the total volume of all data including database, documents, attachments and database snapshots for the service.
- 2. Campaign emails are those sent via the mass email functions of marketing campaigns in MYOB Acumatica.
- 3. Campaign emails must be used in the subscription month purchased. Any unused emails are not rolled over.
- 4. A restriction of 5 tenants will currently remain, however, additional tenants can be requested at no additional charge through the existing order process. The limit of 5 tenants will be removed in a future release which will be detailed in release notes.
- 5. Customer portal access totals are cumulative across active companies in an MYOB Acumatica service.
- 6. Exceeding resource (storage space, campaign emails, companies and customer portal accesses) entitlements at any time in a month will automatically incur a charge. For the purposes of calculating charges, consumption is rounded up to the nearest chargeable level (e.g., If a service uses 25.2 GB of data but is only entitled to 20 GB of storage, then a charge of \$21.00 will be levied equivalent to an additional 10 GB of storage @\$21/10 GB).
- 7. Subscription charges for resources are not discountable and do not qualify for Partner Margins.
- 8. SMS Messaging must be used in the subscription month purchased. Any unused messaging is not rolled over. SMS Messaging is only available from release 2021.1.
- 9. Exceeding SMS Messaging monthly subscription will be charged at the following rates (0.11 AU * exceeded qty and 0.12 NZ * exceeded qty)

Additional services

Description	Notes	Qty	Standard Edition	Plus Edition	Enterprise Edition	Manufacturing Edition	Construction Edition
On-demand sandbox	1,2,3,4,5,6		\$282	\$282	\$282	\$282	\$282

Notes

- 1. Sandbox entitlements mirror those of the corresponding production account (users and resources). Exceeding resource (storage space, campaign emails, companies and customer portal accesses) entitlements at any time in a month will automatically incur over-usage charges.
- 2. Sandboxes are available for testing and training and are not permitted for the purposes of trading. Certain functions, such as but **not limited** to emailing, are disabled in sandbox systems.
- 3. At their own discretion, MYOB may provide sandboxes at no charge for support or EAP purposes. These sandboxes are to be used for their intended purposes only and will be removed by MYOB at the conclusion of that intended purpose.
- 4. Sandboxes have less system resources than production accounts and as such may not perform in the same manner and do not include any service level commitments.
- 5. Subscription charges for sandbox environments are not discountable.
- 6. The minimum period for an on-demand sandbox is 1 month.

General Notes

- The initial subscription is a minimum of 15 months and monthly thereafter.
- The MYOB Acumatica demonstration database is for presentation only and should not be used for any part of the implementation.
- Accounts may be upgraded to higher editions, but downgrades are not possible within the same account.
- MYOB will support an ongoing discount of 10% for registered not-for-profit organisations. This discount is standalone and cannot be used in conjunction with any other discount.